

NO. 79440-5

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

In re the Dependency of H.S., a minor child

Department of Social and Health Services, State of Washington

Petitioner,

v.

H.S.,

Respondent.

DSHS REPLY IN SUPPORT OF DISCRETIONARY REVIEW

ROB MCKENNA
Attorney General

Trisha L. McArdle
Senior Counsel
WSBN 16371
800 5th Ave, Suite 2000
Seattle, Washington 98104-3188
(206) 464-6708

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2001 DEC 13 P 2:23
BY C.J. HERRITT
ALEK

ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. IDENTITY OF PETITIONER1

II. SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....1

III. ARGUMENT2

 A. A Remand Of This Case Will Not Cure The Legal Errors
 Committed By The Court Of Appeals2

 B. The Court Of Appeals Should Not Have Conducted A De
 Novo Review Of The Evidence Presented, And Should
 Have Deferred To The Findings Of The Trial Court.....6

IV. CONCLUSION7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<u>Gormley v. Robertson</u> , 120 Wn. App. 31, 83 P. 3d 1042 (2004).....	7
---	---

Statutes

RCW 13.34.030 (5)(a), (b), and (c)	3
RCW 13.34.110 (2).....	4
RCW 13.34.350	4
RCW 26.44.010	3
RCW 26.44.015 (3).....	3, 5
RCW 71.24	5
RCW 71.34	5
RCW 74.13.045	4
RCW 74.13.350	5
Wash. Laws of 1997, ch. 386, § 14 and 20.....	5
Wash. Laws of 2005, ch. 512 § 5(15).....	3
Wash. Laws of 2005, ch. 512 §6(6).....	4
Wash. Laws of 2005, ch. 512§ sec. 2.....	3

Rules

CR 41(b)(3)..... 6

CR 52(a)..... 6
